

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1433/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in CRLM No. 18380/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHRI BHAGWAN
Petitioner(s)

P

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
Respondent(s)

R

(With appln(s) for ad interim orders and office report))
Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Gaur 'Naseem', Adv. for
(State of Haryana) Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. O.P.Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While issuing notice this Court had directed stay of arrest
of the
petitioner.

Heard the counsel appearing for the parties.

The interim order is made absolute. In the event of his
arrest, the
petitioner shall be released on bail on furnishing surety to the satisfaction of the
Investigating Officer. It is made clear that the anticipatory bail is granted to the
petitioner subject to his cooperating with the investigation.

The special leave petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master